



WEB COPY



**S.A.Nos.1658 of 1998, 575 of 2004
and 497 of 2016**

P.T.ASHA, J.,

In S.A.No.497 of 2016, a Memo dated 28.10.2022 has been filed by the learned counsel for the appellant stating that the erstwhile Manager Mr.S.Sengotttavan has now been succeeded by one Mr.Gunalan and therefore, he may now be brought on record the Manager of the appellant-Trust. The appellant has also no objection to the said Memo being ordered. The Memo dated 28.10.2022 is taken on file.

2. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments and post these matters on 21.12.2022.

07.12.2022

srn