



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1658 of 1998, 575 of 2004 and
497 of 2016

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.,

Mrs.R.Meenal, representing
Mr.N.Premkumar, Counsel on record for
the Appellants in S.A.No.1658 of 1998;
Mr.T.Sezhian, Counsel on record for the
Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 7 in
S.A.No.497 of 2016;
Mr.Kanagasundaram, representing
Mr.S.Kaithamalai Kumaran, Counsel on
record for the Appellants in S.A.No. 575
of 2004 and Ms.Saranya, representing
Mrs.V.Srimathi, Counsel on record for
the Appellants in S.A.No.497 of 2016
are before this Court.

2.Counsels appearing for the
Appellants in all these appeals are not
ready to argue the matter today.

3.At request of the Counsel
appearing for the Appellants, these
Second Appeals are adjourned to April
22, 2026.

4.List the matter on **April 22,**
2026.

24.03.2026

MSM