



WEB COPY



**S.A.Nos.1658 of 1998, 575 of 2004 &
497 of 2016**

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Ms.R.Meenal representing
Mr.N.Premkumar, Counsel on record for the
Appellant in S.A.No.1658 of 1998,
Mr.R.P.Ruban Chakravarthy representing
Mr.S.Kaithamalai Kumaran, Counsel on
record for the Appellants in S.A.No.575 of
2004 and Ms.Saranya representing
Ms.V.Srimathi, Counsel on record for the
Appellant in S.A.No.497 of 2016 are before
this Court.

2.Counsels appearing for the Appellants
in all the Appeals are not ready to argue the
cases.

3.At request of the learned Counsel for
the Appellants in all the Appeals, these Second
Appeals are adjourned to 16.06.2026.

4.It is made clear that no further
adjournment will be granted on that date.

22.04.2026

pam