



**S.A.Nos.1658 OF 1998, 575 of 2004 &
497 of 2016**

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Ms.R.Meenal representing
Mr.N.Premkumar, Counsel on record for the
appellant in S.A.No.1658 of 1998 and
Respondent in S.A.No.575 of 2004 and
Mr.R.P.Ruban Chakravarthy representing
Mr.S.Kaithamalai Kumaran, Counsel on
record for the appellant in S.A.No.575 of
2004 and respondent in S.A.No.1658 of
2004 Mr.B.Pramod Raj representing
Mrs.V.Srimathi, Counsel on record for the
appellant in S.A.No.497 of 2016 are before
this Court.

Counsel for both sides are not ready
to argue the matter today. At their request,
the second appeal is adjourned to
21.07.2026.

16.06.2026

kkd